

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Cr1.MP.No.23817/2011
in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 403 OF 2010

SOMASUNDARAM @ SOMU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.COMM.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramoniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Ambalagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not see any reason to entertain the bail application at this stage. Cr1.MP. No.23817 of 2011 is dismissed.

List the appeal for final hearing after one month.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master