

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 10529/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s).827/2013

MANICKAM @ POONGA MANICKAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY THE D.C.P.CBCID M.W.CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(for extension of interim bail and office report)

Date: 03/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that the  
appellant will surrender within one week.

Cr1. MP No.10529/2015 is accordingly disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER