

ITEM NO.101
PH

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 403/2010

SOMASUNDARAM @ SOMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY.COMM.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 827/2013

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 828/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

In CrI.A.403/2010 Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avinash Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sheema, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. G.Prabhakaran, Adv.

In CrI.A.No.827&828/ Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

2013 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Karhik Ashok, Adv.

Ms. V.Susheatja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. Ashmeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Basant R., learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.827/2013 made his

further submissions at 10.30 a.m. and had concluded at 2.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, learned counsel appearing on behalf of A.15 made his submissions for ten minutes. Then, Mr. Manoj Prasad, learned senior counsel for the appellant in CrI.A.No. 403/2010 made his submissions for a while. Thereafter, Mr. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

List these matters on 10.3.2016 as part-heard.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER