

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 403/2010

SOMASUNDARAM @ SOMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

REP. BY THE DY. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL IN CRLMP No. 6684/2017)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 827/2013 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 828/2013 (II-C)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 6547/2017 (II-C)

Date : 11-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aditya K. Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Jayant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Ms. Nithya, Adv.
 Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrlMP No. 6684 of 2017 in Criminal Appeal No. 403 of 2010

In view of the earlier order passed directing that the appeal be heard positively in the first week of

September, 2017, we do not see any reason to pass any order in the instant application. However, we deem it appropriate to direct that Cr1MP No. 6684 of 2017 be listed along with the appeals.

SLP(Cr1.)....Cr1MP No. 6547/2017

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Cr1. Appeal No. 403/2010.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master