

ITEM NO.105(MM) COURT NO.4 SECTION II-C
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.403/2010

SOMASUNDARAM @ SOMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP.BY THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(IA 22129/2012-PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES & IA 22130/2012-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1504/2017 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 828/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 827/2013 (II-C)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 15623/2013
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15624/2013)

Cr1.A. No. 2008-2009/2017 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 2006-2007/2017 (II-C)

Date : 07-02-2019 These matters though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Ms. V.Susheatha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR (Not present)
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, let the matters be listed after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR