

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.5 SECTION II-C
 (Part-heard) S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 403/2010

SOMASUNDARAM @ SOMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES)

IA No. 22130/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 22129/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 827/2013 (II-C)

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 15623/2013

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15624/2013

Cr1.A. No. 828/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 1504/2017 (II-C)

Cr1.A. Nos. 2006-2007/2017 (II-C)

Cr1.A. Nos. 2008-2009/2017 (II-C)

Date : 14-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
 Ms. V. Susheatha, Adv.
 Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. P. Abinash Karthik, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
 Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
 Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
 Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmehar Vaan Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
 Mr. Vaibhav Prasad Deo, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) started his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

List on Tuesday, the 19th November, 2019 as part-heard as Item No.1.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

Books cited:

(2016) 16 SCC 355